
6000.0000.0000.41610.900 School Nutrition Revenues $0.00 $0.00 ($38,392.35) $38,392.35 $0.00 $38,392.35$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Object:  FS DAILY SALES - REIMB - 41610 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($38,392.35) $38,392.35 $0.00 $38,392.35 0.00%

6000.0000.0000.41620.900 School Nutrition A La Carte
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 ($7,712.57) $7,712.57 $0.00 $7,712.57$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Object:  FS DAILY SALES - NON REIMB - 41620 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($7,712.57) $7,712.57 $0.00 $7,712.57 0.00%

6000.0000.0000.41920.000 Full Plate Full Potential Grant
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Object:  CONTRIBUTIONS/GIFTS - 41920 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

6000.0000.0000.41990.000 School Nutrition Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Object:  GAS TAX REFUND - 41990 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

6000.0000.0000.44551.900 School Nutrition Federal Revenues $0.00 ($170,513.01) ($894,714.16) $894,714.16 $0.00 $894,714.16$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Object:  School Lunch Program - 44551 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($170,513.01) ($894,714.16) $894,714.16 $0.00 $894,714.16 0.00%

6000.0000.0000.45000.000 Carry Forward-Lunch Program $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Object:  BALANCE FORWARD - 45000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

6000.0000.0000.45201.900 School Nutrition Transfer In $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Object:  School Nutrition Local Transfer In - 45201 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

6000.0000.0000.52310.900 MPERS Reallocate $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Object:  Retirement - Professionals - 52310 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Function:  CONTINGENCY/NOT SPECIFIC - 0000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($170,513.01) ($940,819.08) $940,819.08 $0.00 $940,819.08 0.00%

6000.0000.3100.51040.900 Administrator Salery $68,358.01 $5,330.00 $45,305.00 $23,053.01 $23,985.00 ($931.99)$0.00 $68,358.01 -1.36%
Object:  Salaries Paid to Administrators - 51040 $0.00 $68,358.01 $68,358.01 $5,330.00 $45,305.00 $23,053.01 $23,985.00 ($931.99) -1.36%

6000.0000.3100.51180.010 Salaries $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.3100.51180.900 School Nutition Salaries $444,272.33 $32,539.16 $195,120.32 $249,152.01 $136,390.01 $112,762.00$0.00 $444,272.33 25.38%

Object:  Salaries of Regular Employees - 51180 $0.00 $444,272.33 $444,272.33 $32,539.16 $195,120.32 $249,152.01 $136,390.01 $112,762.00 25.38%

6000.0000.3100.52040.900 Administrator Benefits $14,743.07 $755.68 $6,324.64 $8,418.43 $3,400.55 $5,017.88$0.00 $14,743.07 34.04%
Object:  Employee Benefits for Administrators - 52040 $0.00 $14,743.07 $14,743.07 $755.68 $6,324.64 $8,418.43 $3,400.55 $5,017.88 34.04%

6000.0000.3100.52080.010 Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.3100.52080.900 School Nutrition Benefits $113,774.68 $13,388.05 $76,205.64 $37,569.04 $55,263.73 ($17,694.69)$0.00 $113,774.68 -15.55%

Object:  Employee Benefits for Regular Employees - 52080 $0.00 $113,774.68 $113,774.68 $13,388.05 $76,205.64 $37,569.04 $55,263.73 ($17,694.69) -15.55%

6000.0000.3100.52180.900 Retirement $0.00 $2,958.46 $18,471.20 ($18,471.20) $0.00 ($18,471.20)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Object:  Group Health for Regular Employees - 52180 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,958.46 $18,471.20 ($18,471.20) $0.00 ($18,471.20) 0.00%

6000.0000.3100.52340.900 Administrator Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
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Object:  Retirement for Administrators - 52340 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

6000.0000.3100.52380.010 Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.3100.52380.900 Retirement $0.00 $4.89 $24.47 ($24.47) $19.29 ($43.76)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Object:  Retirement for Regular Employees - 52380 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.89 $24.47 ($24.47) $19.29 ($43.76) 0.00%

6000.0000.3100.53300.900 Employee Training & Development $3,500.00 $0.00 $438.95 $3,061.05 $0.00 $3,061.05$0.00 $3,500.00 87.46%
Object:  Prof Empl Train & Dev Services - 53300 $0.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 $438.95 $3,061.05 $0.00 $3,061.05 87.46%

6000.0000.3100.53400.900 Contracted Services $14,500.00 $0.00 $6,294.40 $8,205.60 $0.00 $8,205.60$0.00 $14,500.00 56.59%
Object:  Other Professional Services - 53400 $0.00 $14,500.00 $14,500.00 $0.00 $6,294.40 $8,205.60 $0.00 $8,205.60 56.59%

6000.0000.3100.54200.010 Rubbish Removal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Object:  Cleaning Services - 54200 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

6000.0000.3100.54300.010 Repairs & Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.3100.54300.900 School Nutrition Repairs $4,000.00 ($655.42) $2,297.55 $1,702.45 $0.00 $1,702.45$0.00 $4,000.00 42.56%

Object:  Repair & Maintenance Services - 54300 $0.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 ($655.42) $2,297.55 $1,702.45 $0.00 $1,702.45 42.56%

6000.0000.3100.55800.010 Travel $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.3100.55800.900 Travel $5,000.00 $0.00 $858.48 $4,141.52 $0.00 $4,141.52$0.00 $5,000.00 82.83%

Object:  Travel - 55800 $0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $858.48 $4,141.52 $0.00 $4,141.52 82.83%

6000.0000.3100.56300.010 Food Purchases $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.3100.56300.900 Food Purchases $376,150.00 $43,608.60 $230,915.03 $145,234.97 $0.00 $145,234.97$0.00 $376,150.00 38.61%

Object:  Food Purchases - 56300 $0.00 $376,150.00 $376,150.00 $43,608.60 $230,915.03 $145,234.97 $0.00 $145,234.97 38.61%

6000.0000.3100.56310.010 Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.3100.56310.900 Supplies $51,500.00 ($6,482.62) $60,243.43 ($8,743.43) $0.00 ($8,743.43)$0.00 $51,500.00 -16.98%

Object:  Supplies - 56310 $0.00 $51,500.00 $51,500.00 ($6,482.62) $60,243.43 ($8,743.43) $0.00 ($8,743.43) -16.98%

6000.0000.3100.57300.900 School Nutrition Equipment $5,000.00 $27.67 $939.03 $4,060.97 $0.00 $4,060.97$0.00 $5,000.00 81.22%
Object:  Equipment - 57300 $0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $27.67 $939.03 $4,060.97 $0.00 $4,060.97 81.22%

6000.0000.3100.58100.010 Dues & Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.3100.58100.900 School Nutrition Dues & Fees $2,000.00 $0.00 $5,600.00 ($3,600.00) $0.00 ($3,600.00)$0.00 $2,000.00 -180.00%

Object:  Dues & Fees - 58100 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $5,600.00 ($3,600.00) $0.00 ($3,600.00) -180.00%

Function:  FOOD SERVICES OPERATIONS - 3100 $0.00 $1,102,798.09 $1,102,798.09 $91,474.47 $649,038.14 $453,759.95 $219,058.58 $234,701.37 21.28%

End of Report

$1,102,798.09 ($79,038.54) ($291,780.94) $1,394,579.03 $219,058.58 $1,175,520.45Grand Total: $1,102,798.09$0.00 106.59%
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